Posted by Bob Parillo  (bob.parillo@dcma.mil)                                                                                        FEB  20, 2003


Construction RFP - Apparent Clause Rule Errors: 

Reported by Barney, Charlot A NWS" Charlot.A.Barney@NWS02.usace.army.mil
PD2 252.236-7008 

Clause doesn't show up for RFP Construction, only IFB Construction.  Applies to both. 

PD 52.211-13 -- Clause 52.211-13 should appear as not included when 52.211-12 is present and should be marked as included once 52.211-12 has been edited.  Clause rule currently shows that 52.211-13 should NOT appear if 52.211-12 is present.  52.211-12 and 52.211-13 are "companion" clauses.  Once 52.211-12 has been edited to show the amount of liquidated damages, 52.211-13 becomes "active."

252.226-7001 

Clause shows up in Section 00010 (Schedule) instead of 00700 (Contract Clauses) for CSI.  I also found a duplicate copy of this clause in my database, but all it's clause sections are empty, so it doesn't appear.

52.215-20 Alt IV -- This provision shows up in Section 00700 of CSI; the base and other three alternates for this clause appear in  Section 00100.  They should all appear in the same section, I believe.

52.225-15 and 52.225-16 -- Usage says "... Except as provided in paragrah [25.1103] (c)(2) of this section ... ."  Section 25.1103 (c)(2) states, "(2) Do not insert the clauses in paragraph (c)(1) of this section in--

(i) Solicitations issued and contracts awarded by-- 

(A) A contracting activity located outside of the United States, provided the supplies will be used or the services will be performed outside of the United States; or

(B) The Department of Defense; 

..."  Since PD²'s user base is DoD, I believe these clauses should not be pulled or marked as "Not Included." 

I'm finding a couple of other problems, but may be from my choices in data elements, though from reading the clause rules, I'm not sure what's going on:

Construction RFP (DACA67-03-R-2201) 

0001 1 LS $15M 

0002 15 Linear Meters $3750 Ext $56,250.00 Optional Item 

Progress Payments, Percent of Completion based Payment and Performance Bonds checked 

FSC: Y111 

NAICS: 236220 

SIC: 1542 

WSC: 000 

Prog Code: C20 

Characteristics: 

Category - PD2 Extent Competed 

  


PD2 Competed Action 

Category - PD2 Other 

  


PD2 Bid Guarantee 

  


PD2 COR 

  


PD2 EPA Designated Item 

  


PD2 Non-SAP 

  


PD2 Options 

  


PD2 Shop/Record Drawings 

  


PD2 Value Engineering 

  


PD2 Warranty 

Category - PD2 Place of Performance 

  


PD2 Government Installation 

  


PD2 United States 

Category - PD2 Product Type 

  


PD2 Construction 

Category - PD2 Set-Aside Programs 

  


PD2 SBCDP 

Document Classification: 

Solicitation Type = RFP 

Contract Category = Construction/AE 

Contract Sub-Category = Construction 

Pricing Structure = Firm Fixed Price 

Document Format = CSI 

EFT is checked 

The following clauses do not appear, though from my reading of the rules they should: 

52.209-5 --  This clause does not appear, though I believe it should... 

(PD2 52.209-5 Clause Rule) 

        Data Criteria 

        - PD2 Document number = PD2 IFB,RFP,RFQ (document has "R" in PIIN Letter and classification as RFP) 

        - PD2 Total Cost > SAT ($15M + is over SAT) 

        Characteristic (blank) 

        Clause Rule 

        - 52.212-3 Alt I Not Present (isn't there) 

        - 52.21203 Alt II Not Present (isn't there, either) 

        SQL Criteria (blank) 

52.219-19 -- This clause should appear, but doesn't... 

(PD2 52.219-19 Clause Rule) 

        Data Criteria 

        - PD2 CLIN - PD2 NAICS, PD2 NAICS (NAICS code on both CLINS is 236220, which is within the DIGs, per FY03 DD350 edits)

        - PD2 Document number = PD2 IFB,RFP,RFQ (document has "R" in PIIN Letter and classification as RFP) 

        - PD2 Total Cost > Micropurchase Threshhold ($15M + is over $2500) 

        Characteristic 

        - PD2 SBDCP  (Characteristic WAS chosen) 

        Clause Rule (blank) 

        SQL Criteria (blank) 

252.209-7002 -- This clause should appear, but doesn't... 

(PD2 252.209-7002 Clause Rule) 

        Data Criteria 

        - PD2 Document number = PD2 IFB,RFP,RFQ (document has "R" in PIIN Letter and classification as RFP) 

        - PD2 Total Cost > Micropurchase Threshhold ($15M + is over $2500) 

        Characteristic (blank) 

        Clause Rule (blank) 

        SQL Criteria (blank) 

52.232-25 -- This clause is appearing in a construction solicitation; the clause 52.232-27 applies in this situation.  I think the rule is incorrect.  Both 52.232-25 and 52.232-27 were offered.

52.232-29 -- This clause is appearing in a non-commercial construction solicitation; the clause 52.232-5 applies in this situation.

52.232-30 -- This clause does not apply to a non-commercial construction contract with Progress Payments based on percentage of completion.

52.246-7 -- This clause is appearing in a construction solicitation; should only appear in R&D actions. 

52.203-6 -- Clause rule says should not come in if characteristic "PD2 Construction" is present; clause still appears in list.

I'm also getting a whole bunch of transportation clauses which should NOT be appearing as neither PD2 Transportation nor PD2 HHG were selected in Characteristics and these all appear to require the presense of one or the other or some combination of the two:

52.247-2 

52.247-3 

52.247-3 Alt I 

52.247-5 

52.247-7 

52.247-8 

52.247-10 

52.247-11 

52.247-12 

52.247-13 

52.247-14 

52.247-15 

52.247-16 

52.247-17 

52.247-18 

52.247-21 

52.247-22 

52.247-23 

52.247-24 

52.247-25 

52.247-26 

52.247-27 

52.247-28 

52.247-60 

252.208-7000 should not have been offered, since neither GFP OR Specialty Metals was chosen as a Characteristic. 

52.246-23, 52.246-24, 52.245-24 Alt I should not have been offered, as PD2 Supply was NOT present and PD2 Construction WAS present.

52.246-25 should not have been offered, since PD2 Services was not present. 

52.246-7 should not have been offered, since PD2 R&D was not present. 

52.244-2 and 52.255-5 should not have been offered, since both these clause rules show these are for letter contracts.
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